In accordance with

Rules 62,63 &65 of I_l QOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

s s o e NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

*ABLSTINT*
A49

2211272017 #272
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
comryrntss o [5 [1 52 [2[412

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ] Grouptrader Networks Limited

told black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) 1 CHI
Surname (Moore
E Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumber1 Emerald House
Street l 20-22 Anchor Road
Post town (A]dridge
County/Region l Walsall
Postcode I_VVE 9 F’?FW?
Country |
u Liquidator's name @

@ Other liquidator
Full forename(s) Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number[ @ Other liguidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | another hquidator.
Post town l
County/Regicn

|
ot [ [ [ 1~

Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

E_ Date of statement of affairs

Date a5 2 ol
7

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

3 Statement of concurrence

Ej Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Samaure J

X o

Signature date l—‘T ’? m1 ’? E‘WWW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Simon R Wall

E Where to send

Company name

K J Watkin & Co.

Fdd'e“ Emerald House
| 20-22 Anchor Road

Post town

Aldridge
Walsall

= wis(o[ [e[P[H]

’ Country

County/Region

,Dx

Telephone

01922 452881
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Reagistrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

nFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Grouptrader Networks Limited
Company No. 08152242

on the 15 December 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date
of the resolution for winding up

State tof h

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.




Grouptrader Networks Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 December 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets availlable for preferential creditors NIL

SignatuW Date lm&mﬁ
W



Grouptrader Networks Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 December 2017

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferentiai creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabllitles
Preferential Creditors:~
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards proferantlal creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) = NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NiL
Debls secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to ficating charge heolders)
Never What If Group Limited 500.00
Market Frash Limited 400.00
800.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {900.00)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (900.00)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholdars 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {1,000.00)

SignatureW Date | ﬂ\ﬂﬂ-"'&” &Q |




25D L4052 1OR0S 5L 60°5102 BA TOS Sdl o aed
‘\)\

E— e

8.08 BuyimoL semu3 g
00005 AHE BIND '¥9553 WU ‘PE0Y UOPIE ‘Weg SISNI0 PO A JI EYM AN 0OND
00'00% AHE BINO ‘X553 ‘WELHIA 'PROY UOPEW ‘WIEE SIBNIO pepwIr usaid HeN  0OWO
- SSaIpPY aswey Aoy

sioppesn Auedwion - g
pejw] s)omleN Jependnols)
'OD P UPREM ' M



Z160 2102 S2qURIBQ SL 010Z 337,705 SdI Ljo | afieg

— ﬂ qwm ameufig
0000F 000 0000y LOD Bunelos sewusy AeUIpIO ¥
002 000 002 100 Keupio H19 $ZIM ‘Aeung ‘AsisIoH 1583 ‘aue YieyD) ‘fed preydo pIOJUBIS BAID JN  0OSH
00'98 000 009's 100 Aeupip AHE 8D 'X9553 WUl ‘PeOY UODIB ‘WEG SISO Py dnouo) J| JBUAMA S9AON OONH
00's 000 00s 100 Keuipio HOP SO ‘Ainqueq 'peoy UopleN €1 PYSIEN BIOJIN I LOWH
002 000 00L 100 Areuipo HOP SWD ‘Ainqueq ‘peoy uoplei €1 lleysrey piaeQJN - OOWH

saleys anjep

dnpred dnpejed JOON  |eupwoN odAL SSaIppy sweN Kay

siapjoyeseys - 9
pPajlwi] sxsomieN sependnoln
"0D 8 UPREM M



